6 903

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 06-13-2003 102472980



SIR:

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) F. Michael Barnes Benjamin Gregory Sheppard Finecard International Limited Topaz House, Oldgate St. Michaels Ind. Estate Widnes Cheshire, WA8 8TL UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name 2. NAME(s) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) Finecard International Limited Topaz House, Oldgate St. Michaels Ind. Estate Widnes Cheshire, WA8 8TL UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No Execution Date: October 30, 2002	PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.				
Benjamin Gregory Sheppard Topaz House, Oldgate St. Michaels Ind. Estate Widnes Cheshire, WA8 8TL UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Execution Date: October 30, 2002	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Cheshire, WA8 8TL UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Execution Date: October 30, 2002		Topaz House, Oldgate St. Michaels Ind. Estate			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE X Assignment Execution Date: October 30, 2002 Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Cheshire, WA8 8TL UNITED KINGDOM			
X Assignment Execution Date: October 30, 2002 Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached: No				
Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE				
Other	Security Agreement Merger	secution Date: October 30, 2002			
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
		B. Patent No(s):			
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/184,725 B. Patent No(s): D. Issue Date: D. Issue	C. Issue Batch No.:	D. Issue Date:			
Additional numbers attached? No.					
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:1 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00	CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT	AND PATENTS INVOLVED:1			
Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110 P. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER, 10,0070	Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110	charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.			
(617) 426-9180, Extension 110 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079	(61/) 426-9180, Extension 110	6. DEFOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079			

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

06/12/2003 ECDOMER 00000163 190079

10184725

01 FG:8021 40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

Signature

1/5/03

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Sarah E. Kennedy

PATENT REEL: 014153 FRAME: 0911 SIR:

F. Michael Barnes

Benjamin Gregory Sheppard

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

Assignment

Merger Change of Name

Other

Security Agreement

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

6801 RECORDATION FOR 10231/5987 PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF. 2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) 12-16-02 Finecard International Limited Topaz House, Oldgate St. Michaelas Ind. Estate Widnes Chesher, WA8 8TL UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE Execution Date: October 30, 2002 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s): **D.** Issue Date: Additional numbers attached? No. 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:

Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 110

A. Patent Application No(s): 10/184,725

C. Issue Batch No.:

7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed)

If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.

8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Arlene J. Power

Name of Person Signing

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

12/18/2002 DBYRNE

00000122 10184725

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014153 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

A SEAT BELT TENSION SENSING DEVICE

for which I/WE executed an application for Letters Patent on, (Application for Letters Patent on,			application for United States
WHEREAS, Finecard Internation St. Michaels Ind. Estate, Widnes, Cheshi	nal Limited, a Corporation of Englar re. WA8 8TL, UNITED KINGDO		ss is Topaz House, Oldgate
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desir United States Letters Patent on this inventio			nvention, the application for
NOW THEREFORE, be it known acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have so the assignee, its lawful successors and assignall divisions, and continuations thereof, and and I/WE hereby authorize and request the 6 this invention to assignee, its successors and	ns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and in all Letters Patent of the United States Commissioner of Patents and Traden	er, and do hereby sell, assig interest in and to this invent which may be granted ther marks of the United States to	n, transfer, and set over unto tion and this application, and teon, and all reissues thereof;
AND, I/WE HEREBY further cove successors and assigns, any facts known to when called upon to do so, execute and deli assignee, its successors and assigns, execute do everything possible to aid assignee, its su United States, it being understood that any exand assigns.	ver all papers that may be necessary all divisional, continuation, and reic ccessors and assigns, to obtain and e	d testify in any legal proce or desirable to perfect the ssue applications, make all nforce proper patent protec	eding, sign all lawful papers title to this invention in said rightful oaths and generally ction for this invention in the
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize as this application, to insert here in parentheses of said application when known.	nd request the attorneys I/WE have es (Application No, 1	mpowered in the Declarati	on and Power of Attorney ir date and application number
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/V	/E have hereunto set our hand(s).		
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature		Date
F. Michael Barnes	1/A/16		10-60-02
Address			Citizenship
20359 East Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite E	E, Dunnellon, Florida 34432, U.S.A.		USA
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature		Date
Benjamin Gregory Shepherd	Benjamin & Theshers	d/	30.0 et 2002
Address			Citizenship
205 Willand Avenue, Fruitland Pa	rk, Florida 34731, U.S.A.		United States of America.

1-PH/1267272.1

PATENT REEL: 014153 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 06/09/2003